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DAY DATE NAME OF EVENT MEET - VENUE MEET - TIME DESTINATION ORGANISER CONTACT DETAILS - Email

CONTACT  - Phone 

Number

Saturday 7 January 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Wal Hick wal.hick@gmail.com 0478 606 428

Sunday 15 January 2017 5 Hills Run

Sir Thomas Blamey 

Square,  Russell

5:30 PM Lennox Gardens Patrick McBride mcbride903@hotmail.com 0411 524 624

Saturday 21 January 2017

MX5 Fan Fest 

Sandown

TBA TBA Melbourne Bob Judd bob.judd@bobrick.net.au 0422 386 660

Thursday 26 January 2017 Australia Day Picnic

Spotlight, Carpark, 

Queanbeyan

8:15 AM Cordeaux Dam Ken Keeling kendiana@bigpond.net.au 0427 510 965

Saturday 4 February 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Wal Hick wal.hick@gmail.com 0409 604 041

Saturday 25 February 2017

Fish and Chips @ 

Nelligen

Sir Thomas Blamey 

Square,  Russell

9:00 AM Nelligen Malcolm Bernhardt malco@iinet.net.au 0491 151 559

Saturday 4 March 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 5 March 2017

20th Anniversary 

Motorsport

Spotlight 

Queanbeyan

9:30 AM Wakefield Park Wal and Jane Hick wal.hick@gmail.com 0478 606 428

Sunday 12 March 2017

2017 Shannons 

Wheels

Parkes, ACT TBA

adj to Treasury 

Bldg, Parkes ACT

Bob Judd bob.judd@bobrick.net.au 0422 386 660

Saturday - 

Monday

25 - 27 March 2017 Wagga Run Hall lay-by

25/03,  

8:00AM

Wagga Annie Taylor                                   

ataylor@forrestcentre.com.au; (cc 

tandi12@bigpond.com)

0422 135 005 

(0467 883 248)

Saturday 1 April 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Convenor nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 9 April 2017 Convenors' BBQ

Spotlight 

Queanbeyan

9:45 AM Mystery Run Convenor nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Friday - 

Sunday

14- 17 April 2017 NotMeet TBA TBA Grafton TBA TBA TBA

Saturday 6 May 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Wal Hick wal.hick@gmail.com 0478 606 428

Friday-

Monday

19-22 May 2017

Hunter Valley - incl. 

Hunter Chapter 

Charity Day

Sir Thomas Blamey 

Square,  Russell

TBA TBA Ken Keeling kendiana@bigpond.net.au 0427 510 965

Saturday 3 June 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 18 June 2017 Glass Gallery Run TBA TBA

Crisp Gallery, via 

Yass

Ian Bottcher ianbottcher@grapevine.com.au 0478 729 667
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Saturday 1 July 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 9 July 2017 Brass Monkey Run TBA TBA TBA Peter Battisson info@acdcptyltd.com.au 0417 269 325

Saturday 15 July 2017

All NSW Chapters        

Christmas in July

TBA TBA

Carrington, 

Katoomba

TBA TBA TBA

Saturday 5 August 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Wednesday 16 August 2017

Annual Chapter 

Meeting 

Community Room

6:00 PM for 

AGM @ 7:30 

PM

Canberra Southern 

Cross Club, Woden

Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Saturday 12 -13  August 2017 Orange Gathering TBA TBA Orange Wal & Jane Hick wal.hick@gmail.com  0478 606 428

Saturday 2 September 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Saturday 16 September 2017 Presidents Picnic TBA TBA TBA Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Saturday-

Sunday

23 -24 September 2017

Junee/Gundagai 

overnight run

The Border Layby - 

Hall  

TBA Gundagai Bob Judd bob.judd@bobrick.net.au 0422 386 660

7 days 27 Sept - 3 Oct  2017

Murray River Princess 

Cruise

TBA TBA

Murray Bridge SA

Matt Shepherdson matt.shepherdson@bigpond.com 0409 853 036

Saturday 7 October 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Saturday 14 October 2017 Corin Dam Run TBA TBA Corin Dam  Barry Matson barry.matson@gmail.com 0407 074 316

Friday 27 October 2017

MX5 Club of NSW 

AGM

TBA TBA Eastwood Club Convenor nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 29 October 2017 Marques in the Park John Knight Park 9:00 AM TBA Bob Judd bob.judd@bobrick.net.au 0422 386 660

Saturday 4 November 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 12 November 2017

Southern Highlands 3 

Chapters BYO Picnic 

Run

Spotlight, Carpark, 

Queanbeyan

7.45 AM

Berrima (Town 

Centre Park)

Ken Keeling kendiana@bigpond.com 0427 510 965

Sunday 26 November 2017

All Chapters'  

Christmas Party

TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Saturday 2 December 2017 Coffee & Lies

The Deck @ Regatta 

Point

10:00 AM Norm Barker nrbarker@grapevine.com.au 0409 604 041

Sunday 11 December 2017

Presentations and 

Christmas Lunch

TBA 10:45 AM TBA Social Club bricet.kloren@bobrick.net.au 0411 444 074
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